

City Council

Lake Havasu City
Police Facility
2360 McCulloch Blvd North
Lake Havasu City, Arizona
86403
www.lhcaz.gov

FILE#: ID 23-3941 MEETING DATE: 9/12/2023

COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

TO: Honorable Mayor and Council

FROM: Mike Wolfe, Assistant City Engineer

SUBJECT:

Award Bid to Perco Rock Company for the Daytona Wash Reach 4 (Mike Wolfe)

FUNDING SOURCE:

CIP - Flood Control

PURPOSE:

Award bid for the Construction Contract 500391 to Perco Rock Company for the Daytona Wash Reach 4 (Project No. B-24-PW-105004-500391) in accordance with City Code §§ 3.10.010.2 (A.R.S. Title 34) and 3.10.030.1.

BACKGROUND:

As part of the Wash Stabilization Program, the City commissioned a two-part study to evaluate, prioritize, and recommend improvements for the system of washes within the City boundaries. Daytona Wash (Reach) 4, located between Oak Drive and Snead Drive, was listed as the 7th worst reach in the City limits.

Due to the priority ranking for the Daytona Wash Reach 4, Public Works selected Wilson and Company to prepare the plans and specifications for the proposed project.

On August 16, 2023, sealed bids were opened for the project and two (2) bids were received in response. Correct math was applied for the bid results.

The lowest responsive bidder is:

Perco Rock Company: Base Bid: \$1,978,474

Additive Alternate: \$485,606

COMMUNITY IMPACT:

This project will provide drainage improvements and slope stabilization measures to an important residential wash in our City.

FILE#: ID 23-3941 MEETING DATE: 9/12/2023

FISCAL IMPACT:

Funds are available in the approved Fiscal Year 2023-24 Capital Improvement Plan. Flood Control funds will be used for this project in the amount \$1,978,474.

ATTACHMENTS:

Bid Tab

Bid Recommendation

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move to award the bid for the Daytona Wash Reach 4 to Perco Rock Company in the amount of \$1,978,474.

Lake Havasu City

Lake Havasu City Police Facility 2360 McCulloch Blvd North Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86403



Action Summary

Tuesday, September 12, 2023 5:30 PM

Regular Meeting

Council Chambers

City Council

Mayor Cal Sheehy
Vice Mayor David Lane
Councilmember Nancy Campbell
Councilmember Jeni Coke
Councilmember Jim Dolan
Councilmember Michele Lin
Councilmember Cameron Moses

South, Industrial Boulevard & Kiowa Avenue Pavement Rehabilitation (Mike Wolfe)

(Approved)

7.9 Award Bid to Perco Rock Company for the Daytona Wash Reach 4 (Mike Wolfe)

(Approved)

- 8. CALL TO THE PUBLIC
- 9. CURRENT EVENTS

Council Committee Reports:

10. FUTURE MEETINGS

Tuesday, September 26, 2023 @ 5:30 p.m. - Regular Meeting Tuesday, October 10, 2023 @ 5:30 p.m. - Regular Meeting

- 11. FUTURE DISCUSSION ITEMS
- 12. ADJOURN